
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1567
FOR ANSWER ON 15/03/2017


REVENUE EARNED BY BHILAI STEEL PLANT


1567. SHRI RAM VICHAR NETAM:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the revenue earned by Bhilai Steel Plant situated in Chhattisgarh in the last three years;

(b) the efforts being made by Government for the upgradation of Bhilai Steel Plant and to increase the amount of revenue received from there; and

(c) whether a steel plant is being established in Nagarnar situated in Bastar district of Chhattisgarh, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)


(a) The details of revenue generated by Bhilai Steel Plant in Chhattisgarh during the last three years is as given under:-


(Rupees in crore)
Plant/Unit 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

Bhilai Steel Plant (BSP) 17757 16793 14814

(b) Under Modernization & Expansion plan of SAIL, Bhilai Steel Plant is being expanded from its installed crude steel capacity of 3.93 million tonnes per annum (Mtpa) to 7.00 Mtpa with an indicative investment of Rs. 17,266 crore, net of cenvat.
Besides capacity enhancement, the project adequately addresses the need of the Plant towards eliminating technological obsolescence, energy savings, enriching product mix, pollution control, introduce customer-centric processes and have matching infrastructure facilities to support higher production volumes.

(c) NMDC Limited, a Central Public Sector Enterprise under the Ministry of Steel, is constructing a 3 Mtpa steel plant at Nagarnar, District Bastar, Chhattisgarh, at an investment of Rs.15525 Crore.
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